@: ’ . Kenneth Crawford <kenneth@heartlandsportsturf.com>

Re: Pay App

5 messages

Christopher T. Wilson <chris@heartlandsportsturf.com> Mon, Apr 15, 2024 at 10:44 AM
To: Brian Travis <btravis@scottandreid.com>, David McLain <dmclain@scottandreid.com>, Eden Evans <eevans@scottandreid.com>
Cc: Jason McMahan <heartlandsportsturf@gmail.com>, Kenneth Crawford <kenneth@heartlandsportsturf.com>

Eden,
Is the pay app date not the 25th?

Christopher T. Wilson
D: (405) 215-7726
heartlandsportsturf.com

On Thu, Apr 11, 2024 at 3:11 PM Eden Evans <eevans@scottandreid.com> wrote:

This is what | have from Kenneth. | simply need an invoice from TurfHub for the $7,925. And if you are going to bill
the entire SCO of $33,390, then we need to know that we are not getting anymore TurfHub invoices.

Eden Evans
Project Manager

P 918.359.2754 M 918.606.7195
eevans@scottandreid.com | www.scottandreid.com

WE HAVE

NEW ADDRESS
One Williams Conter
Sulte 263

Tulsa, OK 74172

CONFIDENTIAL & PRIVILEGED: Unless otherwise indicated or obvious from the nature of the following communication, the
information contained herein is privileged and confidential information/work product. The communication is intended for the use
of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified
that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this
communication in error or are not sure whether it is privileged, please immediately notify us by return e-mail and destroy any
copies, electronic, paper or otherwise, which you may have of this communication.

From: Christopher T. Wilson <chris@heartlandsportsturf.com>

Sent: Thursday, April 11, 2024 2:53 PM

To: Eden Evans <eevans@scottandreid.com>

Cc: Brian Travis <btravis@scottandreid.com>; Jason McMahan <heartlandsportsturf@gmail.com>
Subject: Pay App
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EXTERNAL SENDER: Use caution before replying, clicking links, and opening attachments.

Eden,
It's my understanding that we have some pay app issues that need to be resolved and a pay possibly resubmitted...

Is it possible for you and | to go over this tomorrow so we can get it straightened out?

We can't afford to miss a pay app date because of paperwork errors - so it's extremely important we get on the same page.

Let me know - thanks!

Christopher T. Wilson
D: (405) 215-7726
Chris@heartlandsportsturf.com

Eden Evans <eevans@scottandreid.com> Mon, Apr 15, 2024 at 1:24 PM
To: "Christopher T. Wilson" <chris@heartlandsportsturf.com>, Brian Travis <btravis@scottandreid.com>, David McLain
<dmclain@scottandreid.com>

Cc: Jason McMahan <heartlandsportsturf@gmail.com>, Kenneth Crawford <kenneth@heartlandsportsturf.com>

Pay apps are due to me by 15 as owner pay apps are due to Accounting 20th.

Project Manager

P 918.359.2754 M 918.606.7195
eevans@scottandreid.com | www.scottandreid.com

ﬁ Eden Evans
o

SCOTT + REID

General Contractors

[Quoted text hidden]

Christopher T. Wilson <chris@heartlandsportsturf.com> Mon, Apr 15, 2024 at 2:00 PM
To: Eden Evans <eevans@scottandreid.com>

Cc: Brian Travis <btravis@scottandreid.com>, David McLain <dmclain@scottandreid.com>, Jason McMahan
<heartlandsportsturf@gmail.com>, Kenneth Crawford <kenneth@heartlandsportsturf.com>

Ok, we’re working on getting you what you need. Will be back in touch.
Sincerely,

Christopher T. Wilson

D: (405) 215-7726
heartlandsportsturf.com
crawfordconsultingenterprises.com
[Quoted text hidden]

Christopher T. Wilson <chris@heartlandsportsturf.com> Mon, Apr 15, 2024 at 4:41 PM
To: Eden Evans <eevans@scottandreid.com>

Cc: Brian Travis <btravis@scottandreid.com>, Jason McMahan <heartlandsportsturf@gmail.com>, Kenneth Crawford
<kenneth@heartlandsportsturf.com>

Eden,
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Please see attached. This is where we think we are to date, and we shouldn’t need that $7K TurfHUb invoice.
[Quoted text hidden]

E HST-SR-Apr-PayApp.pdf
5259K

Christopher T. Wilson <Chris@crawfordconsultingenterprises.com> Wed, Apr 24, 2024 at 1:00 PM
To: Jason McMahan <heartlandsportsturf@gmail.com>, Kenneth Crawford <kenneth@heartlandsportsturf.com>

See attached and Eden’s email below

Christopher T. Wilson

D: (405) 215-7726
heartlandsportsturf.com
crawfordconsultingenterprises.com

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Eden Evans <eevans@scottandreid.com>

Date: Wed, Apr 24, 2024 at 12:40PM

Subject: RE: Pay App

To: Christopher T. Wilson <Chris@crawfordconsultingenterprises.com>

Chris,

It's for March pay app.
Thanks,

Eden

"' Eden Evans
\ 1 g Project Manager
P 918.359.2754 M 918.606.7195

SCOTT + REID ; )
eevans@scottandreid.com | www.scottandreid.com

Gengral Contractors

From: Christopher T. Wilson <Chris@crawfordconsultingenterprises.com>
Sent: Wednesday, April 24, 2024 11:40 AM

To: Eden Evans <eevans@scottandreid.com>

Subject: Fwd: Pay App

EXTERNAL SENDER: Use caution before replying, clicking links, and opening attachments.

Eden,

| guess Brian told Jason that he’d have $44K available in the next couple of weeks...

Reviewing what we discussed last week on how the pay app would be processed; this brought up a question from Ken on what the
coming $44 K would be for exactly... @
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Can you ahead some light on this so | can explain to Ken and Jason?

Sorry to always be haggling about money.

[Quoted text hidden]

ﬂ 3608_Phase 2_Heartland_Pay App #2_March.pdf
1733K
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